
DAILY BUS ROUTES 2023/24
11 Daily Buses • 12 Areas Covered • 51 Pick-up and Drop-off Locations

www.ellesmere.com @ellesmerecoll /EllesmereColl ellesmere_college

4

3

2

1

1

53

3

3

2

2

2

2

2

1

3

3

4

5

5
4

3

2

2

2

4

4

1 1

1
2

Moreton

Ruabon

Welsh 
Frankton

2

Broxton 3

Hampton Heath 3

1 4

4

5

1

1



Pick up Point AM PM BandArea
W

re
xh

am

Rossett Near Park 7.35 6.25 3

Marford Red Lion 7.40 6.20 3

Gresford by Shops 7.42 6.18 3

Garden Village Smithy Garage 7.48 6.12 2

Wrexham Chester Rd 7.52 6.06 2

Wrexham Market Street 7.55 6.05 2

Wrexham Barracks 7.57 6.03 2

Marchwiel Cheshire View - Bus Stop 8.00 6.00 2

Cross Lanes Traffic Lights 8.03 5.57 2

Bangor-on-Dee Whitchurch Road Bus Stop 8.07 5.50 2

Overton Post Office 8.12 5.45 1

Ellesmere College 8.30 5.30

Sh
re

w
sb

ur
y

Shrewsbury Meole Brace Park & Ride (Pets at Home) 7.35 6.25 4

Shrewsbury Ridgebourne Road 7.40 6.20 4

Shrewsbury Beacon Pub 7.42 6.18 4

Shrewsbury Frankwell 7.45 6.15 4

Shrewsbury Gateway AM/Railway Station PM 7.47 6.13 4

Shrewsbury Greenfields (opposite shop) 7.49 6.11 4

Shrewsbury Mount Pleasant Lay-By 7.52 6.08 4

Harmer Hill Red Castle 8.00 6.00 3

Myddle Hillcrest 8.05 5.55 2

Burlton just before Nursery 8.10 5.50 1

Cockshutt Shop 8.14 5.44 1

Ellesmere College 8.30 5.30

T
ar

po
rl

ey

Tarporley Community Hall 7.32 6.30 5

Bunbury The Bungalows Bunbury Lane 7.40 6.20 4

Ridley Crossroads Lay-By near Skip Browns 7.45 N/A 3

Cholmondeley Cholmondeley Arms Car Park 7.50 6.10 3

Whitchurch Hadley Cross Country Centre 8.05 5.55 2

Welshampton Village Hall 8.15 5.40 1

Ellesmere College 8.30 5.30 

M
ar

ke
t

D
ra

yt
on Market Drayton Gingerbread Man Car Park 7.35 6.25 5

Ternhill Garage 7.45 6.20 4

Ellesmere College 8.25 5.30 

Sh
aw

bu
ry

Shawbury Dawson’s Rough 7.45 6.15 3

Wem Co-Op Bus Stop 8.00 5.55 2

Wolverley Bridge Junction with Newtown Road 8.03 5.50 2

Northwood Horse & Jockey 8.10 5.45 2

Ellesmere College 8.30 5.30 

Two Separate Buses AM ONLY

Broxton Minibus

Egerton Arms Car Park 7.45 6.15 3

Hampton Heath Post Office Lane Lay-By 7.50 6.10 3B
ro

xt
on Farndon Kings Meadow  7.30 6.30 3

C
he

st
er Chester Hoole Lay-By 7.30 6.23 5

Chester Wrexham Road Park & Ride 7.38 6.15 5

Ellesmere College 8.30 5.30



** This pass is for our weekly boarders and allows a Monday AM and Friday PM Journey only.

1 460 130
2 610 150
3 720 180
4 850 200
5 885 220Te

rm
ly

 R
at

es

IMPORTANT NOTES
Only pupils whose names are listed on the master bus lists may travel on the bus.
Occasional passengers may purchase a pass on the day (subject to availability). 

This is charged at £8.50 a journey.
Once a place on a service has been booked, it is guaranteed throughout your child’s time at the 
College, unless we receive a full term’s written notice from you terminating the contract.
If you wish to alter your current transport arrangements please notify the Finance Office as soon 

as possible.
The full code of behaviour and conditions of use are available on our website.

To book onto this service, please contact Alison on:
buses@ellesmere.com

Please note these routes/times may change slightly depending on parent demand.

TERM RATES
Billed in arrears

PLEASE ARRIVE 5 MINUTES BEFORE YOUR DEPARTURE TIME

Band Daily Weekly**

Pick up Point AM PM BandArea
R

ua
bo

n/
O

sw
es

tr
y

Ruabon Town Centre Car Park 7.35 6.25 2

Moreton Dobbies Garden Centre 7.47 6.10 1

Oswestry Oswestry Old Railway Station 7.55 6.00 1

Whittington Station Road Bus Stop 8.05 5.50 1

Welsh Frankton Village Hall Car Park 8.10 5.45 1

Ellesmere College 8.30 5.30

O
sw

es
tr

y Oswestry Weston Lane 7.45 6.15 1

Oswestry Victoria Road 7.55 6.05 1

Ellesmere College 8.30 5.30

N
an

tw
ic

h Crewe Wychwood Park 7.30 6.20 5

Nantwich Lake Car Park, Shrewsbridge Rd 7.40 6.10 4

Burleydam Combermere Arms 7.55 6.00 4

Ellesmere College 8.25 5.30

A
ud

le
m Hankelow The Green 7.40 6.15 4

Audlem Cheshire St Car Park 7.50 6.10 4

Ellesmere College 8.25 5.30

buses@ellesmere.com


For more insights into Ellesmere College, follow us on:

Ellesmere College, Ellesmere, Shropshire, SY12 9AB

www.ellesmere.com
01691 626 510
@ellesmerecoll /EllesmereColl ellesmere_college

© Ellesmere College 08/2023




